
Office of Child Welfare Data Reporting Unit
Psychotropic Medications Report for Children in Out-of-Home Care with One or More Current Prescriptions for a Psychotropic Medication
Report Description
Purpose:

Contact:

Criteria:

All children in an active out-of-home care placement as of the report date are included in the report. In addition, children who are an active participant in a case with a service role of child or blank who are in a removal 
episode that has not yet been discharged but their last placement has been end-dated are also included in the report.

A psychotropic medication is any medication selected from the medication drop-down list (excluding "Other") on the FSFN medications screen or if "Other" is selected and the medication is flagged as a Psychotropic 
Medication or as being used for psychotherpeutic purposes.

The "Meds by Age" tab provides a summary count of children with an active psychotropic medication as of the report run date by each age.

Age on each of the above tabs is as of the report run date.

This report provides information on children in out-of-home care and the number and percent who have a psychotropic medication prescribed.

The "Consent" tab provides summary count and percentages of children with an active psychotropic medication as of the report run date and the type of consent (parental, court, or none) for each child documented in 
FSFN. If the child has one or more medications for which consent has not been properly documented, the child is counted in the "No Consent Obtained" counts. If all medications have consent properly documented and 
one or more is documented as Parental Consent, the child is counted in the Parental Consent counts. If all medications have consent properly documented and all such consents are Court Order Obtained, the child is 
counted in the Court Order counts. Proper documentation includes either Parental Consent or Court Order Obtained and the date such consent was obtained both being documented in FSFN. Any consent dates that are 
after the run date of the report or which are entered after the report run date are not considered valid for these puproses. The Consent tab includes the counts and percentages for all children with a prescribed 
medication as well as a separate set of counts and percentages for only those children for whom parental rights have been terminated.

The "Race" tab inculdes counts and percentages of children with a prescribed medication as of the report date by race. If a child has only one of either Black/African-American or White selected in FSFN, they are 
counted in those columns. Otherwise the child is counted in the Other column.

Tabs:

If you have any questions about this report, please contact the Department of Children and Families, Office of Child Welfare, Data Reporting Unit

The "Gender" tab inculdes counts and percentages of children with a prescribed medication as of the report date by gender.

All tabs provide the summary broken down by Region, Lead Agency (Circuits served by the Lead Agency), and Statewide.

The "Ages 0 to 17" tab provides summary counts and percentages of children, ages 0 to 17, by their type of out-of-home placement and whether or not they have an active psychotropic medication as of the report run 
date.

The "Ages 0 to 5" tab provides summary counts and percentages of children, ages 0 to 5, by their type of out-of-home placement and whether or not they have an active psychotropic medication as of the report run 
date.

The "Ages 6 to 12" tab provides summary counts and percentages of children, ages 6 to 12, by their type of out-of-home placement and whether or not they have an active psychotropic medication as of the report run 
date.

The "Ages 13 to 17" tab provides summary counts and percentages of children, ages 13 to 17, by their type of out-of-home placement and whether or not they have an active psychotropic medication as of the report run 
date.

Placement Setting Descriptions: A relative/non-relative placement includes children placed with relatives or approved family friends. Licensed Substitute Care includes children placed in licensed foster care, group 
homes, and residential treatment facilities. The Other placement setting includes children who are missing (runaway/absconded/abducted), in a hospital, correctional placement, or other placement settings not included 
above. Children who are in the process of changing placements (i.e., a placement had been ended and new one has not yet been entered into FSFN) or whose placement information has otherwsie not yet been entered 
into FSFN are counted in the "Placement Data Not Available" columns.



Office of Child Welfare Data Reporting Unit
Count and Percent of Children in Out-of-Home Care With One or More Current Prescriptions for a Psychotropic Medication, Ages 0 to 17, by Placement Setting
Statewide by Region by Agency As of 07/25/2018
Source: FSFN Data Repository as of 07/26/2018

All Meds Percent All Meds Percent All Meds Percent All Meds Percent All Meds Percent
Northwest Region Total 1312 69 5.26% 1015 161 15.86% 45 13 28.89% 5 0 0.00% 2377 243 10.22%
Big Bend CBC (02,14) 498 28 5.62% 369 90 24.39% 20 4 20.00% 2 0 0.00% 889 122 13.72%
Families First Network (1) 754 40 5.31% 585 71 12.14% 24 9 37.50% 2 0 0.00% 1365 120 8.79%
DCF Child Welfare (01,02,14) 60 1 1.67% 61 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 123 1 0.81%
Northeast Region Total 1980 113 5.71% 1346 291 21.62% 105 22 20.95% 35 2 5.71% 3467 428 12.34%
Community Partnership for Children (07) 653 45 6.89% 501 111 22.16% 24 6 25.00% 6 1 16.67% 1184 163 13.77%
Family Integrity Program (07) 102 5 4.90% 61 14 22.95% 2 2 100.00% 0 0 -- 165 21 12.73%
Family Support Services of North Fla (04) 433 16 3.70% 392 71 18.11% 55 8 14.55% 1 0 0.00% 881 95 10.78%
Kids First of Florida, Inc. (04) 179 8 4.47% 93 22 23.66% 8 1 12.50% 10 0 0.00% 290 31 10.69%
Partnership for Strong Families (03,08) 561 39 6.95% 278 73 26.26% 10 5 50.00% 14 1 7.14% 864 118 13.66%
DCF Child Welfare (03,04,07,08) 52 0 0.00% 21 0 0.00% 6 0 0.00% 4 0 0.00% 83 0 0.00%
Central Region Total 3153 156 4.95% 1949 383 19.65% 144 31 21.53% 39 0 0.00% 5285 570 10.79%
Brevard Family Partnership (18) 346 11 3.18% 208 43 20.67% 26 5 19.23% 15 0 0.00% 595 59 9.92%
Community Based Care of Central Fla (09) 814 35 4.30% 418 80 19.14% 38 7 18.42% 8 0 0.00% 1278 122 9.55%
Community Based Care of Central Fla (Seminole) (18) 234 16 6.84% 162 33 20.37% 7 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 404 49 12.13%
Heartland for Children (10) 796 35 4.40% 405 80 19.75% 49 16 32.65% 1 0 0.00% 1251 131 10.47%
Kids Central, Inc. (05) 899 58 6.45% 735 144 19.59% 22 3 13.64% 4 0 0.00% 1660 205 12.35%
Seminole County Sheriff (18) 5 0 0.00% 0 0 -- 0 0 -- 0 0 -- 5 0 0.00%
DCF Child Welfare (05,09,10,18) 59 1 1.69% 21 3 14.29% 2 0 0.00% 10 0 0.00% 92 4 4.35%
Suncoast Region Total 4087 207 5.06% 3083 502 16.28% 176 27 15.34% 39 1 2.56% 7386 737 9.98%
Childrens Network of SW Florida (20) 779 43 5.52% 697 131 18.79% 24 2 8.33% 2 1 50.00% 1502 177 11.78%
Eckerd Community Alternatives (06) 1162 67 5.77% 923 157 17.01% 61 11 18.03% 1 0 0.00% 2147 235 10.95%
Eckerd Community Hillsborough (13) 1389 48 3.46% 996 125 12.55% 44 7 15.91% 15 0 0.00% 2444 180 7.36%
Sarasota Y/Safe Children Coalition (12) 642 44 6.85% 372 83 22.31% 39 6 15.38% 0 0 -- 1053 133 12.63%
Hillsborough County Sheriff (13) 45 0 0.00% 33 0 0.00% 4 0 0.00% 9 0 0.00% 91 0 0.00%
Manatee County Sheriff (12) 5 1 20.00% 8 1 12.50% 1 0 0.00% 0 0 -- 14 2 14.29%
Pasco County Sheriff (06) 21 1 4.76% 24 2 8.33% 0 0 -- 1 0 0.00% 46 3 6.52%
Pinellas County Sheriff (06) 22 1 4.55% 15 2 13.33% 0 0 -- 4 0 0.00% 41 3 7.32%
DCF Child Welfare (12,20) 22 2 9.09% 15 1 6.67% 3 1 33.33% 7 0 0.00% 48 4 8.33%
Southeast Region Total 2071 65 3.14% 1656 253 15.28% 72 9 12.50% 5 1 20.00% 3804 328 8.62%
ChildNet-Broward (17) 1029 33 3.21% 872 130 14.91% 32 4 12.50% 1 1 100.00% 1934 168 8.69%
ChildNet-Palm Beach (15) 579 15 2.59% 480 75 15.63% 21 2 9.52% 4 0 0.00% 1084 92 8.49%
Devereux CBC (19) 409 16 3.91% 264 48 18.18% 15 3 20.00% 0 0 -- 688 67 9.74%
Broward County Sheriff (17) 14 0 0.00% 12 0 0.00% 3 0 0.00% 0 0 -- 29 0 0.00%
DCF Child Welfare (15,19) 40 1 2.50% 28 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 0 0 -- 69 1 1.45%
Southern Region Total 866 44 5.08% 856 162 18.93% 110 23 20.91% 26 1 3.85% 1858 230 12.38%
Our Kids of Miami-Dade/Monroe, Inc (11,16) 836 42 5.02% 835 157 18.80% 106 23 21.70% 15 1 6.67% 1792 223 12.44%
DCF Child Welfare (11) 30 2 6.67% 20 5 25.00% 3 0 0.00% 11 0 0.00% 64 7 10.94%
DCF Child Welfare (16) 0 0 -- 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 0 0 -- 2 0 0.00%
Statewide Total 13469 654 4.86% 9905 1752 17.69% 652 125 19.17% 149 5 3.36% 24177 2536 10.49%

Region/Agency (Circuit)
Other Settings Total Out-of Home CareRelative/Non- relative  Care  Licensed Substitute Care Placement Data Not Available



Office of Child Welfare Data Reporting Unit
Count and Percent of Children in Out-of-Home Care With One or More Current Prescriptions for a Psychotropic Medication, Ages 0 to 5, by Placement Setting
Statewide by Region by Agency As of 07/25/2018
Source: FSFN Data Repository as of 07/26/2018

All Meds Percent All Meds Percent All Meds Percent All Meds Percent All Meds Percent
Northwest Region Total 769 5 0.65% 481 6 1.25% 4 0 0.00% 2 0 0.00% 1256 11 0.88%
Big Bend CBC (02,14) 286 3 1.05% 158 0 0.00% 3 0 0.00% 0 0 -- 447 3 0.67%
Families First Network (1) 445 2 0.45% 283 6 2.12% 0 0 -- 1 0 0.00% 729 8 1.10%
DCF Child Welfare (01,02,14) 38 0 0.00% 40 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 80 0 0.00%
Northeast Region Total 1111 8 0.72% 632 12 1.90% 26 1 3.85% 12 0 0.00% 1781 21 1.18%
Community Partnership for Children (07) 352 5 1.42% 230 3 1.30% 4 0 0.00% 5 0 0.00% 591 8 1.35%
Family Integrity Program (07) 53 0 0.00% 32 0 0.00% 0 0 -- 0 0 -- 85 0 0.00%
Family Support Services of North Fla (04) 264 2 0.76% 183 6 3.28% 15 1 6.67% 0 0 -- 462 9 1.95%
Kids First of Florida, Inc. (04) 100 0 0.00% 38 0 0.00% 2 0 0.00% 5 0 0.00% 145 0 0.00%
Partnership for Strong Families (03,08) 318 1 0.31% 137 3 2.19% 1 0 0.00% 0 0 -- 456 4 0.88%
DCF Child Welfare (03,04,07,08) 24 0 0.00% 12 0 0.00% 4 0 0.00% 2 0 0.00% 42 0 0.00%
Central Region Total 1788 14 0.78% 867 14 1.61% 21 0 0.00% 10 0 0.00% 2686 28 1.04%
Brevard Family Partnership (18) 190 0 0.00% 86 1 1.16% 3 0 0.00% 3 0 0.00% 282 1 0.35%
Community Based Care of Central Fla (09) 487 5 1.03% 173 1 0.58% 8 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 669 6 0.90%
Community Based Care of Central Fla (Seminole) (18) 100 0 0.00% 75 1 1.33% 5 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 181 1 0.55%
Heartland for Children (10) 465 3 0.65% 177 2 1.13% 3 0 0.00% 0 0 -- 645 5 0.78%
Kids Central, Inc. (05) 506 6 1.19% 348 9 2.59% 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 856 15 1.75%
Seminole County Sheriff (18) 3 0 0.00% 0 0 -- 0 0 -- 0 0 -- 3 0 0.00%
DCF Child Welfare (05,09,10,18) 37 0 0.00% 8 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 4 0 0.00% 50 0 0.00%
Suncoast Region Total 2229 13 0.58% 1457 20 1.37% 32 0 0.00% 18 0 0.00% 3736 33 0.88%
Childrens Network of SW Florida (20) 418 3 0.72% 342 6 1.75% 3 0 0.00% 0 0 -- 763 9 1.18%
Eckerd Community Alternatives (06) 631 4 0.63% 436 4 0.92% 3 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 1071 8 0.75%
Eckerd Community Hillsborough (13) 772 2 0.26% 472 5 1.06% 14 0 0.00% 10 0 0.00% 1268 7 0.55%
Sarasota Y/Safe Children Coalition (12) 350 3 0.86% 158 5 3.16% 7 0 0.00% 0 0 -- 515 8 1.55%
Hillsborough County Sheriff (13) 25 0 0.00% 20 0 0.00% 3 0 0.00% 3 0 0.00% 51 0 0.00%
Manatee County Sheriff (12) 1 0 0.00% 4 0 0.00% 0 0 -- 0 0 -- 5 0 0.00%
Pasco County Sheriff (06) 8 1 12.50% 11 0 0.00% 0 0 -- 1 0 0.00% 20 1 5.00%
Pinellas County Sheriff (06) 8 0 0.00% 7 0 0.00% 0 0 -- 1 0 0.00% 16 0 0.00%
DCF Child Welfare (12,20) 16 0 0.00% 7 0 0.00% 2 0 0.00% 2 0 0.00% 27 0 0.00%
Southeast Region Total 1177 3 0.25% 686 8 1.17% 12 0 0.00% 4 0 0.00% 1879 11 0.59%
ChildNet-Broward (17) 584 1 0.17% 360 2 0.56% 6 0 0.00% 0 0 -- 950 3 0.32%
ChildNet-Palm Beach (15) 334 0 0.00% 200 2 1.00% 4 0 0.00% 4 0 0.00% 542 2 0.37%
Devereux CBC (19) 232 2 0.86% 107 4 3.74% 0 0 -- 0 0 -- 339 6 1.77%
Broward County Sheriff (17) 5 0 0.00% 5 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 0 0 -- 11 0 0.00%
DCF Child Welfare (15,19) 22 0 0.00% 14 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 0 0 -- 37 0 0.00%
Southern Region Total 484 3 0.62% 337 1 0.30% 18 0 0.00% 13 0 0.00% 852 4 0.47%
Our Kids of Miami-Dade/Monroe, Inc (11,16) 461 1 0.22% 328 1 0.30% 17 0 0.00% 8 0 0.00% 814 2 0.25%
DCF Child Welfare (11) 23 2 8.70% 9 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 5 0 0.00% 38 2 5.26%
DCF Child Welfare (16) 0 0 -- 0 0 -- 0 0 -- 0 0 -- 0 0 --
Statewide Total 7558 46 0.61% 4460 61 1.37% 113 1 0.88% 59 0 0.00% 12190 108 0.89%

Region/Agency (Circuit)
Other Settings Total Out-of Home CareRelative/Non- relative  Care  Licensed Substitute Care Placement Data Not Available



Office of Child Welfare Data Reporting Unit
Count and Percent of Children in Out-of-Home Care With One or More Current Prescriptions for a Psychotropic Medication, Ages 6 to 12, by Placement Setting
Statewide by Region by Agency As of 07/25/2018
Source: FSFN Data Repository as of 07/26/2018

All Meds Percent All Meds Percent All Meds Percent All Meds Percent All Meds Percent
Northwest Region Total 410 52 12.68% 318 73 22.96% 5 3 60.00% 1 0 0.00% 734 128 17.44%
Big Bend CBC (02,14) 150 22 14.67% 112 38 33.93% 0 0 -- 1 0 0.00% 263 60 22.81%
Families First Network (1) 239 29 12.13% 189 35 18.52% 5 3 60.00% 0 0 -- 433 67 15.47%
DCF Child Welfare (01,02,14) 21 1 4.76% 17 0 0.00% 0 0 -- 0 0 -- 38 1 2.63%
Northeast Region Total 650 72 11.08% 419 125 29.83% 15 5 33.33% 13 2 15.38% 1097 204 18.60%
Community Partnership for Children (07) 221 28 12.67% 166 55 33.13% 1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00% 389 85 21.85%
Family Integrity Program (07) 38 3 7.89% 15 5 33.33% 1 1 100.00% 0 0 -- 54 9 16.67%
Family Support Services of North Fla (04) 124 11 8.87% 112 27 24.11% 11 2 18.18% 0 0 -- 247 40 16.19%
Kids First of Florida, Inc. (04) 61 6 9.84% 36 8 22.22% 0 0 -- 3 0 0.00% 100 14 14.00%
Partnership for Strong Families (03,08) 182 24 13.19% 83 30 36.14% 1 1 100.00% 7 1 14.29% 273 56 20.51%
DCF Child Welfare (03,04,07,08) 24 0 0.00% 7 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 2 0 0.00% 34 0 0.00%
Central Region Total 1004 84 8.37% 574 178 31.01% 17 5 29.41% 11 0 0.00% 1606 267 16.63%
Brevard Family Partnership (18) 121 7 5.79% 69 21 30.43% 6 2 33.33% 4 0 0.00% 200 30 15.00%
Community Based Care of Central Fla (09) 231 16 6.93% 106 35 33.02% 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 339 51 15.04%
Community Based Care of Central Fla (Seminole) (18) 101 12 11.88% 49 12 24.49% 0 0 -- 0 0 -- 150 24 16.00%
Heartland for Children (10) 240 17 7.08% 130 38 29.23% 8 3 37.50% 1 0 0.00% 379 58 15.30%
Kids Central, Inc. (05) 293 31 10.58% 213 71 33.33% 2 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 509 102 20.04%
Seminole County Sheriff (18) 2 0 0.00% 0 0 -- 0 0 -- 0 0 -- 2 0 0.00%
DCF Child Welfare (05,09,10,18) 16 1 6.25% 7 1 14.29% 0 0 -- 4 0 0.00% 27 2 7.41%
Suncoast Region Total 1376 137 9.96% 955 258 27.02% 22 5 22.73% 12 0 0.00% 2366 400 16.91%
Childrens Network of SW Florida (20) 268 29 10.82% 194 61 31.44% 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 464 90 19.40%
Eckerd Community Alternatives (06) 391 44 11.25% 269 77 28.62% 12 2 16.67% 0 0 -- 672 123 18.30%
Eckerd Community Hillsborough (13) 467 32 6.85% 336 74 22.02% 2 1 50.00% 2 0 0.00% 807 107 13.26%
Sarasota Y/Safe Children Coalition (12) 211 30 14.22% 127 44 34.65% 7 2 28.57% 0 0 -- 345 76 22.03%
Hillsborough County Sheriff (13) 13 0 0.00% 9 0 0.00% 0 0 -- 4 0 0.00% 26 0 0.00%
Manatee County Sheriff (12) 3 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 0 0 -- 0 0 -- 4 0 0.00%
Pasco County Sheriff (06) 8 0 0.00% 9 1 11.11% 0 0 -- 0 0 -- 17 1 5.88%
Pinellas County Sheriff (06) 10 1 10.00% 5 1 20.00% 0 0 -- 0 0 -- 15 2 13.33%
DCF Child Welfare (12,20) 5 1 20.00% 5 0 0.00% 0 0 -- 5 0 0.00% 16 1 6.25%
Southeast Region Total 669 40 5.98% 519 114 21.97% 1 1 100.00% 0 0 -- 1189 155 13.04%
ChildNet-Broward (17) 334 20 5.99% 281 63 22.42% 0 0 -- 0 0 -- 615 83 13.50%
ChildNet-Palm Beach (15) 180 11 6.11% 127 28 22.05% 0 0 -- 0 0 -- 307 39 12.70%
Devereux CBC (19) 137 9 6.57% 97 23 23.71% 1 1 100.00% 0 0 -- 235 33 14.04%
Broward County Sheriff (17) 3 0 0.00% 6 0 0.00% 0 0 -- 0 0 -- 9 0 0.00%
DCF Child Welfare (15,19) 15 0 0.00% 8 0 0.00% 0 0 -- 0 0 -- 23 0 0.00%
Southern Region Total 286 26 9.09% 243 64 26.34% 16 3 18.75% 10 0 0.00% 555 93 16.76%
Our Kids of Miami-Dade/Monroe, Inc (11,16) 281 26 9.25% 235 62 26.38% 15 3 20.00% 6 0 0.00% 537 91 16.95%
DCF Child Welfare (11) 5 0 0.00% 7 2 28.57% 0 0 -- 4 0 0.00% 16 2 12.50%
DCF Child Welfare (16) 0 0 -- 1 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 0 0 -- 2 0 0.00%
Statewide Total 4395 411 9.35% 3028 812 26.82% 76 22 28.95% 47 2 4.26% 7547 1247 16.52%

Region/Agency (Circuit)
Other Settings Total Out-of Home CareRelative/Non- relative  Care  Licensed Substitute Care Placement Data Not Available



Office of Child Welfare Data Reporting Unit
Count and Percent of Children in Out-of-Home Care With One or More Current Prescriptions for a Psychotropic Medication, Ages 13 to 17, by Placement Setting
Statewide by Region by Agency As of 07/25/2018
Source: FSFN Data Repository as of 07/26/2018

All Meds Percent All Meds Percent All Meds Percent All Meds Percent All Meds Percent
Northwest Region Total 133 12 9.02% 216 82 37.96% 36 10 27.78% 2 0 0.00% 387 104 26.87%
Big Bend CBC (02,14) 62 3 4.84% 99 52 52.53% 17 4 23.53% 1 0 0.00% 179 59 32.96%
Families First Network (1) 70 9 12.86% 113 30 26.55% 19 6 31.58% 1 0 0.00% 203 45 22.17%
DCF Child Welfare (01,02,14) 1 0 0.00% 4 0 0.00% 0 0 -- 0 0 -- 5 0 0.00%
Northeast Region Total 219 33 15.07% 295 154 52.20% 64 16 25.00% 10 0 0.00% 589 203 34.47%
Community Partnership for Children (07) 80 12 15.00% 105 53 50.48% 19 5 26.32% 0 0 -- 204 70 34.31%
Family Integrity Program (07) 11 2 18.18% 14 9 64.29% 1 1 100.00% 0 0 -- 26 12 46.15%
Family Support Services of North Fla (04) 45 3 6.67% 97 38 39.18% 29 5 17.24% 1 0 0.00% 172 46 26.74%
Kids First of Florida, Inc. (04) 18 2 11.11% 19 14 73.68% 6 1 16.67% 2 0 0.00% 45 17 37.78%
Partnership for Strong Families (03,08) 61 14 22.95% 58 40 68.97% 8 4 50.00% 7 0 0.00% 135 58 42.96%
DCF Child Welfare (03,04,07,08) 4 0 0.00% 2 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 0 0 -- 7 0 0.00%
Central Region Total 361 58 16.07% 508 191 37.60% 106 26 24.53% 18 0 0.00% 993 275 27.69%
Brevard Family Partnership (18) 35 4 11.43% 53 21 39.62% 17 3 17.65% 8 0 0.00% 113 28 24.78%
Community Based Care of Central Fla (09) 96 14 14.58% 139 44 31.65% 29 7 24.14% 6 0 0.00% 270 65 24.07%
Community Based Care of Central Fla (Seminole) (18) 33 4 12.12% 38 20 52.63% 2 0 0.00% 0 0 -- 73 24 32.88%
Heartland for Children (10) 91 15 16.48% 98 40 40.82% 38 13 34.21% 0 0 -- 227 68 29.96%
Kids Central, Inc. (05) 100 21 21.00% 174 64 36.78% 19 3 15.79% 2 0 0.00% 295 88 29.83%
Seminole County Sheriff (18) 0 0 -- 0 0 -- 0 0 -- 0 0 -- 0 0 --
DCF Child Welfare (05,09,10,18) 6 0 0.00% 6 2 33.33% 1 0 0.00% 2 0 0.00% 15 2 13.33%
Suncoast Region Total 482 57 11.83% 671 224 33.38% 122 22 18.03% 9 1 11.11% 1284 304 23.68%
Childrens Network of SW Florida (20) 93 11 11.83% 161 64 39.75% 20 2 10.00% 1 1 100.00% 275 78 28.36%
Eckerd Community Alternatives (06) 140 19 13.57% 218 76 34.86% 46 9 19.57% 0 0 -- 404 104 25.74%
Eckerd Community Hillsborough (13) 150 14 9.33% 188 46 24.47% 28 6 21.43% 3 0 0.00% 369 66 17.89%
Sarasota Y/Safe Children Coalition (12) 81 11 13.58% 87 34 39.08% 25 4 16.00% 0 0 -- 193 49 25.39%
Hillsborough County Sheriff (13) 7 0 0.00% 4 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 2 0 0.00% 14 0 0.00%
Manatee County Sheriff (12) 1 1 100.00% 3 1 33.33% 1 0 0.00% 0 0 -- 5 2 40.00%
Pasco County Sheriff (06) 5 0 0.00% 4 1 25.00% 0 0 -- 0 0 -- 9 1 11.11%
Pinellas County Sheriff (06) 4 0 0.00% 3 1 33.33% 0 0 -- 3 0 0.00% 10 1 10.00%
DCF Child Welfare (12,20) 1 1 100.00% 3 1 33.33% 1 1 100.00% 0 0 -- 5 3 60.00%
Southeast Region Total 225 22 9.78% 451 131 29.05% 59 8 13.56% 1 1 100.00% 736 162 22.01%
ChildNet-Broward (17) 111 12 10.81% 231 65 28.14% 26 4 15.38% 1 1 100.00% 369 82 22.22%
ChildNet-Palm Beach (15) 65 4 6.15% 153 45 29.41% 17 2 11.76% 0 0 -- 235 51 21.70%
Devereux CBC (19) 40 5 12.50% 60 21 35.00% 14 2 14.29% 0 0 -- 114 28 24.56%
Broward County Sheriff (17) 6 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 2 0 0.00% 0 0 -- 9 0 0.00%
DCF Child Welfare (15,19) 3 1 33.33% 6 0 0.00% 0 0 -- 0 0 -- 9 1 11.11%
Southern Region Total 96 15 15.63% 276 97 35.14% 76 20 26.32% 3 1 33.33% 451 133 29.49%
Our Kids of Miami-Dade/Monroe, Inc (11,16) 94 15 15.96% 272 94 34.56% 74 20 27.03% 1 1 100.00% 441 130 29.48%
DCF Child Welfare (11) 2 0 0.00% 4 3 75.00% 2 0 0.00% 2 0 0.00% 10 3 30.00%
DCF Child Welfare (16) 0 0 -- 0 0 -- 0 0 -- 0 0 -- 0 0 --
Statewide Total 1516 197 12.99% 2417 879 36.37% 463 102 22.03% 43 3 6.98% 4440 1181 26.60%

Region/Agency (Circuit)
Other Settings Total Out-of Home CareRelative/Non- relative  Care  Licensed Substitute Care Placement Data Not Available



Office of Child Welfare Data Reporting Unit
Count of Children in Out-of-Home Care with One or More Current Prescriptions for a Psychotropic Medication by Age
Statewide by Region by Agency As of 07/25/2018
Source: FSFN Data Repository as of 07/26/2018

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
Northwest Region Total 2 0 1 0 3 5 16 18 18 15 19 20 22 24 23 21 14 22 243
Big Bend CBC (02,14) 0 0 0 0 1 2 9 8 9 7 7 8 12 18 14 10 5 12 122
Families First Network (1) 2 0 1 0 2 3 7 10 9 8 12 11 10 6 9 11 9 10 120
DCF Child Welfare (01,02,14) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Northeast Region Total 1 3 4 3 2 8 25 33 26 33 25 34 28 33 41 48 42 39 428
Community Partnership for Children (07) 1 0 3 0 1 3 8 14 9 19 10 14 11 12 14 12 15 17 163
Family Integrity Program (07) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 3 2 3 1 5 1 21
Family Support Services of North Fla (04) 0 2 1 2 1 3 9 5 3 1 11 6 5 9 8 15 9 5 95
Kids First of Florida, Inc. (04) 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 3 0 2 2 6 2 3 0 6 31
Partnership for Strong Families (03,08) 0 1 0 1 0 2 6 9 13 10 3 8 7 4 14 17 13 10 118
DCF Child Welfare (03,04,07,08) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Central Region Total 0 1 2 5 11 9 30 31 30 46 47 53 30 65 50 60 55 45 570
Brevard Family Partnership (18) 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 4 8 3 8 3 5 4 4 9 6 59
Community Based Care of Central Fla (09) 0 0 2 1 0 3 8 4 5 8 11 8 7 18 12 12 11 12 122
Community Based Care of Central Fla (Seminole) (18) 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 5 1 3 4 6 1 6 3 7 5 3 49
Heartland for Children (10) 0 1 0 1 2 1 6 5 8 8 12 12 7 12 16 16 12 12 131
Kids Central, Inc. (05) 0 0 0 3 8 4 11 14 12 19 17 17 12 22 15 21 18 12 205
Seminole County Sheriff (18) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DCF Child Welfare (05,09,10,18) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
Suncoast Region Total 3 2 3 1 5 19 43 47 51 61 69 70 59 63 43 62 64 72 737
Childrens Network of SW Florida (20) 2 0 0 0 2 5 6 11 16 11 14 20 12 12 13 13 18 22 177
Eckerd Community Alternatives (06) 0 2 2 0 2 2 10 12 11 19 21 25 25 26 18 22 16 22 235
Eckerd Community Hillsborough (13) 0 0 0 1 0 6 15 11 9 20 19 15 18 13 8 12 18 15 180
Sarasota Y/Safe Children Coalition (12) 0 0 1 0 1 6 11 13 15 10 14 10 3 8 4 13 12 12 133
Hillsborough County Sheriff (13) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Manatee County Sheriff (12) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
Pasco County Sheriff (06) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
Pinellas County Sheriff (06) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
DCF Child Welfare (12,20) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 4
Southeast Region Total 0 1 1 1 2 6 7 15 26 29 33 23 22 22 30 38 29 43 328
ChildNet-Broward (17) 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 10 13 18 19 15 6 18 16 17 14 17 168
ChildNet-Palm Beach (15) 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 6 7 8 5 9 3 7 15 9 17 92
Devereux CBC (19) 0 1 1 1 1 2 3 3 7 4 6 3 7 1 6 6 6 9 67
Broward County Sheriff (17) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DCF Child Welfare (15,19) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Southern Region Total 0 1 1 1 0 1 6 15 12 15 13 15 17 21 27 21 28 36 230
Our Kids of Miami-Dade/Monroe, Inc (11,16) 0 0 1 0 0 1 6 15 12 14 12 15 17 20 26 21 27 36 223
DCF Child Welfare (11) 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 7
DCF Child Welfare (16) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Statewide Total 6 8 12 11 23 48 127 159 163 199 206 215 178 228 214 250 232 257 2536

TotalRegion/Agency (Circuit)
Age



Office of Child Welfare Data Reporting Unit
Children Active in Out-of-Home Care with One or More Current Prescriptions for a Psychotropic Medication by Consent Obtained and TPR'd Status
Statewide by Region by Agency As of 07/25/2018
Source: FSFN Data Repository as of 07/26/2018

No Consent Parental Consent Court Order No Consent Parental Consent Court Order No Consent Parental Consent Court Order No Consent Parental Consent Court Order
Northwest Region Total 4 93 153 1.60% 37.20% 61.20% 2 19 126 1.36% 12.93% 85.71%
Big Bend CBC (02,14) 3 48 72 2.44% 39.02% 58.54% 1 6 56 1.59% 9.52% 88.89%
Families First Network (1) 1 44 81 0.79% 34.92% 64.29% 1 13 70 1.19% 15.48% 83.33%
DCF Child Welfare (01,02,14) 0 1 0 0.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0 0 0 -- -- --
Northeast Region Total 3 145 286 0.69% 33.41% 65.90% 1 13 197 0.47% 6.16% 93.36%
Community Partnership for Children (07) 1 53 112 0.60% 31.93% 67.47% 0 7 61 0.00% 10.29% 89.71%
Family Integrity Program (07) 0 7 15 0.00% 31.82% 68.18% 0 0 10 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%
Family Support Services of North Fla (04) 1 39 56 1.04% 40.63% 58.33% 1 3 43 2.13% 6.38% 91.49%
Kids First of Florida, Inc. (04) 0 7 24 0.00% 22.58% 77.42% 0 0 17 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%
Partnership for Strong Families (03,08) 1 39 79 0.84% 32.77% 66.39% 0 3 66 0.00% 4.35% 95.65%
DCF Child Welfare (03,04,07,08) 0 0 0 -- -- -- 0 0 0 -- -- --
Central Region Total 14 246 322 2.41% 42.27% 55.33% 4 15 176 2.05% 7.69% 90.26%
Brevard Family Partnership (18) 0 27 34 0.00% 44.26% 55.74% 0 8 20 0.00% 28.57% 71.43%
Community Based Care of Central Fla (09) 6 47 72 4.80% 37.60% 57.60% 2 1 34 5.41% 2.70% 91.89%
Community Based Care of Central Fla (Seminole) (18) 0 23 26 0.00% 46.94% 53.06% 0 0 11 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%
Heartland for Children (10) 3 67 67 2.19% 48.91% 48.91% 2 6 29 5.41% 16.22% 78.38%
Kids Central, Inc. (05) 5 78 123 2.43% 37.86% 59.71% 0 0 82 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%
Seminole County Sheriff (18) 0 0 0 -- -- -- 0 0 0 -- -- --
DCF Child Welfare (05,09,10,18) 0 4 0 0.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0 0 0 -- -- --
Suncoast Region Total 18 332 409 2.37% 43.74% 53.89% 2 33 218 0.79% 13.04% 86.17%
Childrens Network of SW Florida (20) 5 85 88 2.81% 47.75% 49.44% 0 7 47 0.00% 12.96% 87.04%
Eckerd Community Alternatives (06) 10 77 156 4.12% 31.69% 64.20% 2 1 90 2.15% 1.08% 96.77%
Eckerd Community Hillsborough (13) 2 97 87 1.08% 52.15% 46.77% 0 5 50 0.00% 9.09% 90.91%
Sarasota Y/Safe Children Coalition (12) 1 68 70 0.72% 48.92% 50.36% 0 20 31 0.00% 39.22% 60.78%
Hillsborough County Sheriff (13) 0 0 0 -- -- -- 0 0 0 -- -- --
Manatee County Sheriff (12) 0 0 2 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 0 0 0 -- -- --
Pasco County Sheriff (06) 0 2 1 0.00% 66.67% 33.33% 0 0 0 -- -- --
Pinellas County Sheriff (06) 0 1 3 0.00% 25.00% 75.00% 0 0 0 -- -- --
DCF Child Welfare (12,20) 0 2 2 0.00% 50.00% 50.00% 0 0 0 -- -- --
Southeast Region Total 1 132 207 0.29% 38.82% 60.88% 0 10 141 0.00% 6.62% 93.38%
ChildNet-Broward (17) 1 66 109 0.57% 37.50% 61.93% 0 4 73 0.00% 5.19% 94.81%
ChildNet-Palm Beach (15) 0 33 60 0.00% 35.48% 64.52% 0 0 45 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%
Devereux CBC (19) 0 33 37 0.00% 47.14% 52.86% 0 6 23 0.00% 20.69% 79.31%
Broward County Sheriff (17) 0 0 0 -- -- -- 0 0 0 -- -- --
DCF Child Welfare (15,19) 0 0 1 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 0 0 0 -- -- --
Southern Region Total 0 113 124 0.00% 47.68% 52.32% 0 10 66 0.00% 13.16% 86.84%
Our Kids of Miami-Dade/Monroe, Inc (11,16) 0 106 124 0.00% 46.09% 53.91% 0 10 66 0.00% 13.16% 86.84%
DCF Child Welfare (11) 0 7 0 0.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0 0 0 -- -- --
DCF Child Welfare (16) 0 0 0 -- -- -- 0 0 0 -- -- --
Statewide Total 40 1061 1501 1.54% 40.78% 57.69% 9 100 924 0.87% 9.68% 89.45%

Region/Agency (Circuit)

All Children TPR'd Children
Counts Percent Counts Percent



Office of Child Welfare Data Reporting Unit
Count and Percent of Children in Out-of-Home Care With One or More Current Prescriptions for a Psychotropic Medication by Gender
Statewide by Region by Agency As of 07/25/2018
Source: FSFN Data Repository as of 07/26/2018

Female Count Female % Male Count Male % Total Female Count Female % Male Count Male % Total
Northwest Region Total 85 34.98% 158 65.02% 243 1125 47.33% 1252 52.67% 2377
Big Bend CBC (02,14) 44 36.07% 78 63.93% 122 416 46.79% 473 53.21% 889
Families First Network (1) 41 34.17% 79 65.83% 120 653 47.84% 712 52.16% 1365
DCF Child Welfare (01,02,14) 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 1 56 45.53% 67 54.47% 123
Northeast Region Total 164 38.32% 264 61.68% 428 1671 48.21% 1795 51.79% 3466
Community Partnership for Children (07) 62 38.04% 101 61.96% 163 581 49.11% 602 50.89% 1183
Family Integrity Program (07) 8 38.10% 13 61.90% 21 86 52.12% 79 47.88% 165
Family Support Services of North Fla (04) 36 37.89% 59 62.11% 95 419 47.56% 462 52.44% 881
Kids First of Florida, Inc. (04) 9 29.03% 22 70.97% 31 117 40.34% 173 59.66% 290
Partnership for Strong Families (03,08) 49 41.53% 69 58.47% 118 417 48.26% 447 51.74% 864
DCF Child Welfare (03,04,07,08) 0 -- 0 -- 0 51 61.45% 32 38.55% 83
Central Region Total 221 38.84% 348 61.16% 569 2538 48.03% 2746 51.97% 5284
Brevard Family Partnership (18) 23 38.98% 36 61.02% 59 274 46.05% 321 53.95% 595
Community Based Care of Central Fla (09) 51 41.80% 71 58.20% 122 613 47.97% 665 52.03% 1278
Community Based Care of Central Fla (Seminole) (18) 14 28.57% 35 71.43% 49 186 46.04% 218 53.96% 404
Heartland for Children (10) 42 32.06% 89 67.94% 131 616 49.24% 635 50.76% 1251
Kids Central, Inc. (05) 90 44.12% 114 55.88% 204 796 47.98% 863 52.02% 1659
Seminole County Sheriff (18) 0 -- 0 -- 0 4 80.00% 1 20.00% 5
DCF Child Welfare (05,09,10,18) 1 25.00% 3 75.00% 4 49 53.26% 43 46.74% 92
Suncoast Region Total 283 38.40% 454 61.60% 737 3659 49.54% 3727 50.46% 7386
Childrens Network of SW Florida (20) 67 37.85% 110 62.15% 177 744 49.53% 758 50.47% 1502
Eckerd Community Alternatives (06) 88 37.45% 147 62.55% 235 1043 48.58% 1104 51.42% 2147
Eckerd Community Hillsborough (13) 73 40.56% 107 59.44% 180 1215 49.71% 1229 50.29% 2444
Sarasota Y/Safe Children Coalition (12) 50 37.59% 83 62.41% 133 522 49.57% 531 50.43% 1053
Hillsborough County Sheriff (13) 0 -- 0 -- 0 44 48.35% 47 51.65% 91
Manatee County Sheriff (12) 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 2 9 64.29% 5 35.71% 14
Pasco County Sheriff (06) 1 33.33% 2 66.67% 3 29 63.04% 17 36.96% 46
Pinellas County Sheriff (06) 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 3 25 60.98% 16 39.02% 41
DCF Child Welfare (12,20) 2 50.00% 2 50.00% 4 28 58.33% 20 41.67% 48
Southeast Region Total 120 36.59% 208 63.41% 328 1828 48.07% 1975 51.93% 3803
ChildNet-Broward (17) 58 34.52% 110 65.48% 168 944 48.81% 990 51.19% 1934
ChildNet-Palm Beach (15) 31 33.70% 61 66.30% 92 504 46.54% 579 53.46% 1083
Devereux CBC (19) 30 44.78% 37 55.22% 67 327 47.53% 361 52.47% 688
Broward County Sheriff (17) 0 -- 0 -- 0 15 51.72% 14 48.28% 29
DCF Child Welfare (15,19) 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 38 55.07% 31 44.93% 69
Southern Region Total 85 36.96% 145 63.04% 230 922 49.62% 936 50.38% 1858
Our Kids of Miami-Dade/Monroe, Inc (11,16) 83 37.22% 140 62.78% 223 891 49.72% 901 50.28% 1792
DCF Child Welfare (11) 2 28.57% 5 71.43% 7 29 45.31% 35 54.69% 64
DCF Child Welfare (16) 0 -- 0 -- 0 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 2
Statewide Total 958 37.79% 1577 62.21% 2535 11743 48.58% 12431 51.42% 24174

Region/Agency (Circuit)
Children w/ Prescription by Gender Total Children in Out-of-Home Care by Gender



Office of Child Welfare Data Reporting Unit
Count and Percent of Children in Out-of-Home Care With One or More Current Prescriptions for a Psychotropic Medication by Race
Statewide by Region by Agency As of 07/25/2018
Source: FSFN Data Repository as of 07/26/2018

Black Count Black % White Count White % Other Count Other % Total Black Count Black % White Count White % Other Count Other % Total
Northwest Region Total 51 20.99% 167 68.72% 25 10.29% 243 622 26.17% 1520 63.95% 235 9.89% 2377
Big Bend CBC (02,14) 26 21.31% 86 70.49% 10 8.20% 122 258 29.02% 564 63.44% 67 7.54% 889
Families First Network (1) 25 20.83% 80 66.67% 15 12.50% 120 320 23.44% 886 64.91% 159 11.65% 1365
DCF Child Welfare (01,02,14) 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 1 44 35.77% 70 56.91% 9 7.32% 123
Northeast Region Total 123 28.74% 261 60.98% 44 10.28% 428 948 27.34% 2204 63.57% 315 9.09% 3467
Community Partnership for Children (07) 30 18.40% 107 65.64% 26 15.95% 163 253 21.37% 827 69.85% 104 8.78% 1184
Family Integrity Program (07) 4 19.05% 16 76.19% 1 4.76% 21 21 12.73% 133 80.61% 11 6.67% 165
Family Support Services of North Fla (04) 50 52.63% 37 38.95% 8 8.42% 95 374 42.45% 423 48.01% 84 9.53% 881
Kids First of Florida, Inc. (04) 5 16.13% 23 74.19% 3 9.68% 31 36 12.41% 228 78.62% 26 8.97% 290
Partnership for Strong Families (03,08) 34 28.81% 78 66.10% 6 5.08% 118 240 27.78% 545 63.08% 79 9.14% 864
DCF Child Welfare (03,04,07,08) 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 24 28.92% 48 57.83% 11 13.25% 83
Central Region Total 111 19.47% 417 73.16% 42 7.37% 570 1302 24.64% 3537 66.93% 446 8.44% 5285
Brevard Family Partnership (18) 15 25.42% 38 64.41% 6 10.17% 59 126 21.18% 390 65.55% 79 13.28% 595
Community Based Care of Central Fla (09) 39 31.97% 77 63.11% 6 4.92% 122 520 40.69% 669 52.35% 89 6.96% 1278
Community Based Care of Central Fla (Seminole) (18) 17 34.69% 31 63.27% 1 2.04% 49 140 34.65% 241 59.65% 23 5.69% 404
Heartland for Children (10) 14 10.69% 105 80.15% 12 9.16% 131 233 18.63% 896 71.62% 122 9.75% 1251
Kids Central, Inc. (05) 24 11.71% 164 80.00% 17 8.29% 205 251 15.12% 1285 77.41% 124 7.47% 1660
Seminole County Sheriff (18) 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 0 0.00% 4 80.00% 1 20.00% 5
DCF Child Welfare (05,09,10,18) 2 50.00% 2 50.00% 0 0.00% 4 32 34.78% 52 56.52% 8 8.70% 92
Suncoast Region Total 166 22.52% 514 69.74% 57 7.73% 737 1804 24.42% 4997 67.66% 585 7.92% 7386
Childrens Network of SW Florida (20) 26 14.69% 141 79.66% 10 5.65% 177 227 15.11% 1148 76.43% 127 8.46% 1502
Eckerd Community Alternatives (06) 38 16.17% 177 75.32% 20 8.51% 235 402 18.72% 1542 71.82% 203 9.46% 2147
Eckerd Community Hillsborough (13) 66 36.67% 104 57.78% 10 5.56% 180 870 35.60% 1442 59.00% 132 5.40% 2444
Sarasota Y/Safe Children Coalition (12) 34 25.56% 84 63.16% 15 11.28% 133 246 23.36% 714 67.81% 93 8.83% 1053
Hillsborough County Sheriff (13) 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 29 31.87% 58 63.74% 4 4.40% 91
Manatee County Sheriff (12) 0 0.00% 1 50.00% 1 50.00% 2 3 21.43% 6 42.86% 5 35.71% 14
Pasco County Sheriff (06) 0 0.00% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 3 0 0.00% 40 86.96% 6 13.04% 46
Pinellas County Sheriff (06) 0 0.00% 2 66.67% 1 33.33% 3 17 41.46% 14 34.15% 10 24.39% 41
DCF Child Welfare (12,20) 2 50.00% 2 50.00% 0 0.00% 4 10 20.83% 33 68.75% 5 10.42% 48
Southeast Region Total 171 52.13% 138 42.07% 19 5.79% 328 1858 48.84% 1608 42.27% 338 8.89% 3804
ChildNet-Broward (17) 106 63.10% 53 31.55% 9 5.36% 168 1203 62.20% 586 30.30% 145 7.50% 1934
ChildNet-Palm Beach (15) 49 53.26% 40 43.48% 3 3.26% 92 475 43.82% 512 47.23% 97 8.95% 1084
Devereux CBC (19) 15 22.39% 45 67.16% 7 10.45% 67 141 20.49% 468 68.02% 79 11.48% 688
Broward County Sheriff (17) 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 17 58.62% 7 24.14% 5 17.24% 29
DCF Child Welfare (15,19) 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 22 31.88% 35 50.72% 12 17.39% 69
Southern Region Total 117 50.87% 98 42.61% 15 6.52% 230 996 53.61% 767 41.28% 95 5.11% 1858
Our Kids of Miami-Dade/Monroe, Inc (11,16) 110 49.33% 98 43.95% 15 6.73% 223 967 53.96% 734 40.96% 91 5.08% 1792
DCF Child Welfare (11) 7 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 29 45.31% 31 48.44% 4 6.25% 64
DCF Child Welfare (16) 0 -- 0 -- 0 -- 0 0 0.00% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 2
Statewide Total 739 29.14% 1595 62.89% 202 7.97% 2536 7530 31.15% 14633 60.52% 2014 8.33% 24177

Region/Agency (Circuit)
Children w/ Prescription by Race Total Children in Out-of-Home Care by Race


